

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14335/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2005 in CWP No. 18474/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HOUSING BOARD HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
with IA 2(application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRespondent has refused to accept notice. Service deemed to have
been effected on him.Adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondent to put in
appearance.In the meantime, subject to compliance with the provisions of Section
17B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947, operation of the impugned order
shall remain stayed.(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master